

CITY OF CAPITOLA

420 Capitola Avenue Capitola, CA 95010 (831) 475-7300 FAX (831) 479-8879

APPLICATIONS FOR APPOINTMENT TO:

Capitola Historical Museum Board

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 54974 of the California Government Code, that one (1) vacancy exists on the Capitola Historical Museum Board. The unexpired term ends in June of 2018. The City Council is seeking applications from persons who are preferably Capitola residents, 18 years of age or older, with a general interest in local history and in becoming involved in local government. Duties of the board are specified in the attached Municipal Code Chapter 2.28. The board meets on the first Tuesday of each month in the Community Room located at 420 Capitola Avenue, Capitola, at 5:30 p.m. Specific questions regarding duties or other information regarding the Capitola Historical Museum Board can be directed to Frank Perry, Museum Curator, at (831) 464-0322 or by email at fperry@ci.capitola.ca.us, or you may contact Niels Kisling, Museum Board President, (831) 476-7532 or email at nkisling@pacbell.net.

Pursuant to the board's bylaws, applications for the Museum Board members will be received by the City and forwarded to the President of the Museum Board. Applicants will be interviewed by the President and Members of the Museum Board and will be scheduled after one or more applications are received. The President will forward the Board's recommendations for approval to the City Clerk and Mayor. An appointment to the Museum Board shall be made by the Mayor, subject to the approval of three (3) Council Members (one of whom can be the Mayor) at a Council's Regular Meeting to be scheduled.

Application Deadline: Open until filled

Applications may be obtained from the Receptionist at Capitola City Hall, 420 Capitola Avenue, or by calling (831) 475-7300 and requesting an application be sent to you. In addition, a notice with an application form is available in the foyer at City Hall, at the Capitola Branch Library, 2005 Wharf Road, and on the City's Website http://www.cityofcapitola.org/ by clicking on "I Want To" and selecting "Serve on a City Board, Committee, or Commission".

I, Susan Sneddon, City Clerk of the City of Capitola, California, hereby certify that the above Notice was posted on June 8, 2016.

Dated: June 8, 2016 Susan Sneddon, City Clerk